promises, conditions, covenants, and agreements below, and other good and valuable 
consideration, the adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the 
Parties agree as follows: 

1. Just for Grins shall pay, or cause to be paid, to the State of Colorado the total 
amount of Two Hundred, Forty Thousand Dollars ($240,000.00) (the 
"Settlement Amount"). Just for Grins will pay the State of Colorado a portion 
of the Settlement. 'Amount totaling One Hundred kThousand Dollars 
($125,000.00) within five (5) business days of the Effective Date of this 
Agreement. Just for Grips will thereafter make three (3) installment payments